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WLC Principal Report
Top Ten announced: Shane Partridge, Lexi Balam, Emma Krug, Fionna Kennedy, Ian van Ham, Christian Roy, Nicholas
Kennedy, Jack Reid, Janel Bachand and Rachel Christino

Lexi Balam is the winner of our regions DAR (Daughters of the American Revolution). She will represent Wilton in
the next round of competition along with another 20 students from NH. This will take place in Concord on March 15th.
Good Work, Lexi. We are so proud of you!

WLC’s Tech Ed department, in collaboration with Language Arts and Art classes in both the middle and high schools
will be constructing a “Poetry Trail” of forest and river themed poems by WLC students and other NH poets. Poems will
be inscribed with black lettering on white-painted boards and mounted to natural features along the existing %2 mile
perimeter trail that circles through the woods around WLC’s playing fields. Funding for the entire cost has been secured
through a provisional grant from the Poetry Society of New Hampshire. To be completed and installed by the week of
April 29, 2019.

The WLC Spring Concert will be held Thursday May 23, 2019 at 6:30pm in the Cafe. Hope to see you all there.

NEASC Report -- WLC continues to prepare for its Centennial NEASC visit in October of 2019. In their professional
and collaborative time, the faculty and administration focus on priority areas that were identified while creating the
improvement plan this fall. Areas such as Improving communication, writing curriculum, and clearly articulating our
Core Values, Beliefs about Learning and Vision of the Graduate have been some of the areas of focus this winter.

Senior Project -- This February, seniors met with Ms. Morshed, Mrs. White and their Senior Project mentor on the
Research Check-in. As part of their Senior Project, seniors complete 20 hours of print research and 25 hours of
experiential research. The print resources may include books, magazine and newspaper articles, trade manuals, or articles
from databases from our library. The experiential research included preparing a sugar house, working with a veterinarian,
researching recipes, studying and practicing Reiki, attending classes to be trained as a counselor to help victims of sexual
and domestic abuse, and so much more. Mark your calendars: all members of the WLC community are invited to attend
Senior Projects which will be presented during the week of April 1-5. A schedule will be posted at the end of March.

There is a presentation scheduled for March 14th called Vaping Unveiled. Breathe NH will be coming in to talk to
students and staff about the risks associated with vaping. The middle school will have their presentation in the gym from
9:15 until about 10:15. High school will be right after

The Middle School will be participating in the Pennies for Patients campaign for the Leukemia and Lymphoma
Society. Our goal this year is to raise $400 for this campaign. Last year, we exceeded our goal of $300, and we are hoping
to go above and beyond again this year!

WLC will be sending a middle school team and a high school team to the Science Olympiad being held at St.
Anselm College on Saturday, March 23rd. Nine high school students and nine middle school students are preparing for
the upcoming competition. Students are preparing for events such as Anatomy and Physiology, Disease Detective,
Dynamic Planet and constructing Boomilevers.

Souhegan Sustainability Fair is Saturday May 12", Exhibit presentations on a wide variety of environmental topics, Art
Show featuring WLC student art, WLC Senior Projects, Hands - on Workshops, Food Court with Live Music including
students from WLC, and so much more. Family Friendly & Free Admission!



AD Report

Boys Varsity Basketball

Head Coach: Flip Tremblay

Assistant Coach: Sherry LeBlanc

# of players: 11

Record: 7-11

Lost to Newmarket in the NHIAA D-IV Preliminary Round

Boys JV Basketball

Head Coach: Ross Gookin
# of players: 10

Record: 1-7

Season Completed

Girls Varsity Basketball

Head Coach: Kyle Pratt

Assistant Coach: Alison Jenkerson

# of players: 8

Record: 3-15

Season Completed: Did not qualify for NHIAA D-IV Girls Basketball Tournament

Middle School Boys Basketball
Head Coach: Aaron Robbins

# of players: 12

Season completed

Record: 0-12

Middle School Girls Basketball

Head Coach: Wade Cutler

Assistant Coach: Sami Bosquet

# of players: 12

Season completed: reached Tri-County Quarterfinals
Record: 4-9

Swim Team

# of participants: 5

Season Completed. Ava Rondeau finished 5Sth in the 500 yard freestyle and 2nd in the 100 yard
backstroke at the D-II state meet held at UNH on February 9th.

Alpine Ski Team

# of participants: 2

Season Completed. lan van Ham finished 9th in both the giant slalom and slalom races at the D-IV state
meet, held at Crotched Mountain on February 14th, which qualifies him for the Meet of Champions at
Cannon Mountain on February 28th.

Indoor Track Team
# of participants: 1
Season Completed




Friday, March 1 — NO SCHOOL
Saturday, March 2 —
Sunday, March 3 — Men’s League Basketball, 8am-3pm, Gym
Monday, March 4 — Wellness Comm. Mtg, 3:00, Library
Tuesday, March 5 —
Wednesday, March 6 —
Thursday, March 7 —
Friday, March 8 — WLC Pride day

High School student of the month
Saturday, March 9 — District Meeting, 9:00, Cafe
Sunday, March 10 — Men’s League Basketball, 8am-3pm, Gym

Andy’s Summer Playhouse, Café & Library, 1:00-3:00
Monday, March 11 —
Tuesday, March 12 — Math Team @ PSU
Wednesday, March 13 —
Thursday, March 14 —
Friday, March 15 — Middle School Dance, Café, 3:00-5:00
Saturday, March 16 —
Sunday, March 17 — Men’s League Basketball, 8am-3pm, Gym
Monday, March 18 — Coop Connection meeting, 6:00, Library
Tuesday, March 19 — School Board meeting, 6:30, Library
Wednesday, March 20 —
Thursday, March 21 —

Friday, March 22 — Coffee and Conversation, 8:00, Library



Saturday, March 23 —

Sunday, March 24 — Men’s League Basketball, 8am-3pm, Gym
Monday, March 25 —

Tuesday, March 26 —

Wednesday, March 27 —

Thursday, March 28 — School Play, 7:00, Cafe

Friday, March 29 — School Play, 7:00, Cafe

Saturday, March 30 —

Sunday, March 31 — Men’s League Basketball, 8am-3pm, Gym
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